Sire

Canford Cliffs (IRE)

Captain Of All

Coup De Grace (USA)

Danon Platina (JPN)

Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)

Erupt (IRE)

Fire Away (USA)

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF SIRES

Name

Concerto
Escarpment
Best Thing Ever
Pushing Limits
Monkey Puzzle
Strata

20white Rose
Just One Thing
Thinking Cap

20elusive Spirit
20epsom Downs
Cross Check
20hold Fast
20in Other Words
20morethanthat
20royal Yacht
20selkie
20vanda
20wafigah
20arctic Green

20magicality

Honshu
Knockout
20lady Val
20my Lovely

20coby

20cutey Me

Arturo

20touch Of Nobility

Flamboyant Flyer
Icy Blast

Fujisan

Pointdexter
Mountain Of Smoke
Question Of Faith

20hollywood Strip
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Casadesus (AUS)
Icy Fire

Love Supreme
Raise The Bar
Scent Of Pine
Valdivia

White Rose
Whose That Girl
Allegoria (IRE)

Elusive Spirit
Epsom Downs
Fly Phillippa
Hold Fast

In Other Words
Morethanthat (AUS)
Royal Yacht
Selkie

Vanda
Wafigah

Arctic Green

Magicality

Baltia

For The Count (AUS)
Lady Val (AUS)

My Lovely (AUS)

Coby
Cutey Me
Royale Noir

Touch Of Nobility (AUS)

Frequent Flyer
Icy Spirit
Kilcross
Pampero

Pearl Of Bahrain
Quippi

Hollywood Strip (AUS)

Lot Stable

13
59
82
119
133
165
176
177
185

33
38
45
56
62
94
123
137
168
172
187

84

46
77
%

18
26
124
161

51
60
70
107
110
118

57

ES

D25
E9

E10
D23
E13
B11
D21
D27

C5
C29
E7
H27
Cc22
G10
H18
E15
H16A
G15
G1

c17

D26
E8

H26
H24

C4
F8
D24
F10

G27
A23
H14
H9
A9
H11

H16



Sire Name Sex Dam Lot Stable

Fire Away (USA) Two Miles West c. West Wacker 173 F19
Flower Alley (USA) 20turandot f.  Turandot 164 E21
Futura Spelling Bee c. Easy Game 32 F3
20fragrant Breeze c. Fragrant Breeze 48 H21
20saint Janine c. Saint Janine 128 H23
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 20comebackanddance c. Comebackanddance 19 F29
20comet Chaser c. Comet Chaser 20 F28
20crazy About Me f.  Crazy About Me (USA) 24 B26
20cream Of Chrome f.  Cream Of Chrome 25 G3
20dontknowhy f. Dontknowhy 31 G4
20emerald Gal f. Emerald Gal (IRE) 35 G5
20frosted Honey f. Frosted Honey 52 G8
Noon Day Gun c. Jets-a-blazing 67 H13
20mysterious Jet f.  Mysterious Jet 97 G11
20no Doubt f.  No Doubt 98 G12
20primrose Hill f.  Primrose Hill (USA) 115 B19
Ready To Charge c. San Fermin (AUS) 130 A11
20six Of The Best f.  Six Of The Best 148 G13
20teresina f. Teresina 155 G14
Lets Play Poker c. Trip Poker 162 A13
Global View (USA) | Spied c. Light On Her Toes 79 F18
20reine Tonnerre f. Reine Tonnerre 120 E19
Gold Standard 20ideal Lady c. lIdeal Lady 61 A21
Heavenly Blue (AUS) Patches Of Grey f. AlBella 184 F16
Horizon La Horchata f. LaCalisto 73 G25
20sensible Lover c. Sensible Lover (AUS) 138 F24
20sherulestheskies c. Sherulestheskies 141 G21
20weston f. Weston 175 G18
Ideal World (USA) 20clematis f. Clematis 17 E24
Lancaster Bomber (USA) Yamadori c. One Fine Day 104 A8
200pen My Eyes c. Open My Eyes 105 H15
Paratrooper c. Path To Travel 109 A22
Sail The Sky c. Sail 127 A10
20sidera c. Sidera (AUS) 143 D9
Among The Clouds f.  Valeta 167 E27



Sire
Master Of My Fate

Oratorio (IRE)

Pathfork (USA)

Pomodoro

Potala Palace

Quasillo (GER)

Querari (GER)

Rafeef (AUS)

Name

20cashmere 'n Caviar

Four Jacks
20kiribati
20london Secret
Lord Fyfield

De Janeiro
Musical Arts

20bois De Boulogne

20konfessional
20pinchbe

Cat's Meow
20coral Colour
20intergalactic
20nocturne
20pacific Lights
20safe Harbour
20sand Princess
20secretariat's Girl
20silver Holly
20super Guppy
20terra Marianna
20trophy Wife
20witchcraft
20amber Orchid

Sunshine Day
20miss Aphrodite
20princess Sassi
20spring Orchid

20victorine
Qua Qua

Bavarian Beauty
Bohemian Grove
Lord Quinn
20lost In Love
Copacabana
20nordic Breeze
Campaigner

Beating Wings
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Sex Dam

Cashmere 'n Caviar

Jackie O
Kiribati
London Secret
Seventh Storm

Hope Downs
Academia

Bois De Boulogne
Konfessional
Pinchbe

Cat's Paw
Coral Colour
Intergalactic
Nocturne
Pacific Lights
Safe Harbour
Sand Princess
Secretariat's Girl
Silver Holly
Super Guppy
Terra Marianna
Trophy Wife
Witchcraft

Amber Orchid (AUS)

Carienda (AUS)
Miss Aphrodite
Princess Sassi
Spring Orchid

Victorine
Zinthle

Bandola

Bella Spumante
Lady Seymour
Lost In Love (IRE)

Miss Ipanema (AUS)

Nordic Breeze
Varsity Queen

Cool River

Lot

14
64
71
80
139

58
183

72
111

15

22

63

99
106
126
131
135
144
154
156
163
179
186

12
90
116
150

170
181

76
81
92
100
169

21

Stable

H17
F4
H20
G9
G22

E25
E29

F13
A20
F14

G29
H22
C21
D1

D3

B18
B17
D8

D10
C12
C1
c10
C9

F30

E4
H19
F9
F22

B10
H28

G30
H5
H8
c18
E28
B12
F5

E6



Sire

Rafeef (AUS)

Royal Mo (USA)

The United States (IRE)

Time Thief (AUS)

Trippi (USA)

Twice Over (GB)

Var (USA)

Vercingetorix

Name

Born Ready
20seeking Venus
20sitia

Perfectly Fabulous
Nightjar

20banking April
Dance Mo
20emerald Eye
20experience Counts
20free Fall

20gladly

20josi Di Nero
20manousckas Beaut
20seal My Fate
20sukiwarrior
20westerns
20winning Eyes

House Of Sussex

Stealing The Moon
20valediction
20arikara

20captain's Emblem
20fairyinthewoods
Mar Del Plata
20salutation

J Roops

Girl Of Genoa

20dancing Delight
20district Six

20jet Set Model
20mohave Princess
20nordic Light
20rubybay
Weather King

The Night Ferry

Daily Express

King Of The Gauls

Sex Dam
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Right And Ready (GB)

Seeking Venus
Sitia

Super Elegant
Vol De Nuit

Banking April

Care To Dance (CAN)
Emerald Eye
Experience Counts
Free Fall

Gladly (IRE)

Josi Di Nero (AUS)
Manousckas Beaut
Seal My Fate
Sukiwarrior (IRE)
Westerns

Winning Eyes

Royal Chian

Lunar Landing
Valediction
Arikara

Captain's Emblem
Fairyinthewoods
Mar Del Sur
Salutation

Shout Out Loud
Yoshie

Dancing Delight
District Six (IRE)
Jet Set Model

Mohave Princess (AUS)

Nordic Light
Rubybay
Snow And Ice
Tia

Daily Flight

Grande Roche (AUS)

Lot

121
136
147
153
171

3
11
34
39
50
54
69
85

134
152
174
178

122

83
166
188

10
41
86
129
142
180

28
29
66
93
101
125
149
159

27

55

Stable

E11
B16
D12
E12
D22

B30
B27
B3
C28
D20
B5
B6
B7
D18
C13
D17
D15

D5

H25
F21
G2

Cc2
G6
A7
D7
A12
H16B

A18
F27
Cc20
F25
A17
D6

G20
H12

He6

H7



Sire

Vercingetorix

Visionaire (USA)

What A Winter

William Longsword

Name

20larking Around
20mulher De Branco
20nordic Wind
Flying V

Pop Song

Batonchange
20big Mona
Flash Lightning

20fanfare
20freddy's Sister
20jo's Bond

Mid Winter Wind
20maureen De Lago
20miss Einstein
20pistacchio
20sarve

20single Rose

20beautiful Body
20butterfly Kisses
20city Of Athens
Cosmic Wind
Charlemagne
20emirates Lady
20enchanting Cathy
20exquisite Touch
Fibonacci

20for The Lads
Galaxy Rose
20jamboree
20lady Maher
Maria Christina
20memorable
200ff The Mark
20polar Trip
20polly Wolly Doodle
20seventh Virtue
20sing For Me
20street Wise
20the Jet Girl
20thin Red Line

Stable

Sex Dam Lot

c. Larking Around (SSL) 78 C19
f.  Mulher De Branco 95 E23
c. Nordic Wind 102 A16
f. Pan Amm 108 E26
f. Pritti 117 H10
c. Barega 4 A25
c. Big Mona (USA) 7 C1

c. Flichity 44 A24
f. Fanfare 42 G7

c. Freddy's Sister 49 C26
c. Jo's Bond 68 D19
c. LadyInBlack 74 A6

c. Maureen De Lago (AUS) 88 F26
f. Miss Einstein 91 E14
f. Pistacchio 112 B21
f. Sarve 132 E22
c. Single Rose 146 F23
f. Beautiful Body (AUS) 5 B29
f. Butterfly Kisses (IRE) 9 B28
c. City Of Athens (AUS) 16 C3

f. Cosmic Light 23 G28
c. Diva Danny (AUS) 30 F6

f. Emirates Lady (USA) 36 B25
c. Enchanting Cathy 37 C30
c. Exquisite Touch 40 C27
c. Fantastic Trip 43 A5

f. For The Lads 47 B24
f. Gallica Rose 53 G26
f. Jamboree 65 B23
f. Lady Maher (AUS) 75 B22
f. Maria Theresa 87 G17
c. Memorable (IRE) 89 C16
c. Off The Mark 103 D2

c. Polar Trip 113 D4

f.  Polly Wolly Doodle 114 B20
f. Seventh Virtue 140 C15
c. Sing For Me (IRE) 145 D11
f. Street Wise (NZ) 151 C14
c. The Jet Girl 157 D13
c. Thin Red Line (AUS) 158 D14



Sire Name Sex Dam Lot Stable

William Longsword 20tina's Trip f. Tina's Trip 160 E18
William West c. Abound West 182 A26



