

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF SIRES

Sire	Name	Sex Dam	Lot Stable
Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Concerto	f. Casadesus (AUS)	13 E5
	Escarpment	c. Icy Fire	59 D25
	Best Thing Ever	f. Love Supreme	82 E9
	Pushing Limits	f. Raise The Bar	119 E10
	Monkey Puzzle	c. Scent Of Pine	133 D23
	Strata	f. Valdivia	165 E13
	20white Rose	f. White Rose	176 B11
	Just One Thing	c. Whose That Girl	177 D21
	Thinking Cap	c. Allegoria (IRE)	185 D27
Captain Of All	20elusive Spirit	c. Elusive Spirit	33 C5
	20epsom Downs	c. Epsom Downs	38 C29
	Cross Check	f. Fly Phillippa	45 E7
	20hold Fast	c. Hold Fast	56 H27
	20in Other Words	c. In Other Words	62 C22
	20morethanthat	f. Morethanthat (AUS)	94 G10
	20royal Yacht	c. Royal Yacht	123 H18
	20selkie	f. Selkie	137 E15
	20vanda	f. Vanda	168 H16A
	20wafiqah	f. Wafiqah	172 G15
	20arctic Green	f. Arctic Green	187 G1
Coup De Grace (USA)	20magicality	c. Magicality	84 C17
Danon Platina (JPN)	Honshu	c. Baltia	1 D26
	Knockout	f. For The Count (AUS)	46 E8
	20lady Val	c. Lady Val (AUS)	77 H26
	20my Lovely	c. My Lovely (AUS)	96 H24
Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)	20coby	c. Coby	18 C4
	20cutey Me	c. Cutey Me	26 F8
	Arturo	c. Royale Noir	124 D24
	20touch Of Nobility	c. Touch Of Nobility (AUS)	161 F10
Erupt (IRE)	Flamboyant Flyer	f. Frequent Flyer	51 G27
	Icy Blast	c. Icy Spirit	60 A23
	Fujisan	c. Kilcross	70 H14
	Pointdexter	c. Pampero	107 H9
	Mountain Of Smoke	c. Pearl Of Bahrain	110 A9
	Question Of Faith	c. Quippi	118 H11
Fire Away (USA)	20hollywood Strip	f. Hollywood Strip (AUS)	57 H16

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Stable
Fire Away (USA)	Two Miles West	c.	West Wacker	173	F19
Flower Alley (USA)	20turandot	f.	Turandot	164	E21
Futura	Spelling Bee	c.	Easy Game	32	F3
	20fragrant Breeze	c.	Fragrant Breeze	48	H21
	20saint Janine	c.	Saint Janine	128	H23
Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	20comebackanddance	c.	Comebackanddance	19	F29
	20comet Chaser	c.	Comet Chaser	20	F28
	20crazy About Me	f.	Crazy About Me (USA)	24	B26
	20cream Of Chrome	f.	Cream Of Chrome	25	G3
	20dontknowhy	f.	Dontknowhy	31	G4
	20emerald Gal	f.	Emerald Gal (IRE)	35	G5
	20frosted Honey	f.	Frosted Honey	52	G8
	Noon Day Gun	c.	Jets-a-blazing	67	H13
	20mysterious Jet	f.	Mysterious Jet	97	G11
	20no Doubt	f.	No Doubt	98	G12
	20primrose Hill	f.	Primrose Hill (USA)	115	B19
	Ready To Charge	c.	San Fermin (AUS)	130	A11
	20six Of The Best	f.	Six Of The Best	148	G13
	20teresina	f.	Teresina	155	G14
	Lets Play Poker	c.	Trip Poker	162	A13
Global View (USA)	I Spied	c.	Light On Her Toes	79	F18
	20reine Tonnerre	f.	Reine Tonnerre	120	E19
Gold Standard	20ideal Lady	c.	Ideal Lady	61	A21
Heavenly Blue (AUS)	Patches Of Grey	f.	Al Bella	184	F16
Horizon	La Horchata	f.	La Calisto	73	G25
	20sensible Lover	c.	Sensible Lover (AUS)	138	F24
	20sherulestheskies	c.	Sherulestheskies	141	G21
	20weston	f.	Weston	175	G18
Ideal World (USA)	20clematis	f.	Clematis	17	E24
Lancaster Bomber (USA)	Yamadori	c.	One Fine Day	104	A8
	20open My Eyes	c.	Open My Eyes	105	H15
	Paratrooper	c.	Path To Travel	109	A22
	Sail The Sky	c.	Sail	127	A10
	20sidera	c.	Sidera (AUS)	143	D9
	Among The Clouds	f.	Valeta	167	E27

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Stable
Master Of My Fate	20cashmere 'n Caviar	f.	Cashmere 'n Caviar	14	H17
	Four Jacks	c.	Jackie O	64	F4
	20Kiribati	c.	Kiribati	71	H20
	20London Secret	f.	London Secret	80	G9
	Lord Fyfield	c.	Seventh Storm	139	G22
Oratorio (IRE)	De Janeiro	f.	Hope Downs	58	E25
	Musical Arts	f.	Academia	183	E29
Pathfork (USA)	20bois De Boulogne	c.	Bois De Boulogne	8	F13
	20konfessional	c.	Konfessional	72	A20
	20pinchbe	c.	Pinchbe	111	F14
Pomodoro	Cat's Meow	f.	Cat's Paw	15	G29
	20coral Colour	c.	Coral Colour	22	H22
	20intergalactic	c.	Intergalactic	63	C21
	20nocturne	c.	Nocturne	99	D1
	20pacific Lights	c.	Pacific Lights	106	D3
	20safe Harbour	f.	Safe Harbour	126	B18
	20sand Princess	f.	Sand Princess	131	B17
	20secretariat's Girl	c.	Secretariat's Girl	135	D8
	20silver Holly	c.	Silver Holly	144	D10
	20super Guppy	f.	Super Guppy	154	C12
	20terra Marianna	f.	Terra Marianna	156	C11
	20trophy Wife	f.	Trophy Wife	163	C10
	20witchcraft	f.	Witchcraft	179	C9
20amber Orchid	c.	Amber Orchid (AUS)	186	F30	
Potala Palace	Sunshine Day	f.	Carienda (AUS)	12	E4
	20miss Aphrodite	c.	Miss Aphrodite	90	H19
	20princess Sassi	c.	Princess Sassi	116	F9
	20spring Orchid	c.	Spring Orchid	150	F22
Quasillo (GER)	20victorine	f.	Victorine	170	B10
	Qua Qua	c.	Zinthle	181	H28
Querari (GER)	Bavarian Beauty	f.	Bandola	2	G30
	Bohemian Grove	c.	Bella Spumante	6	H5
	Lord Quinn	c.	Lady Seymour	76	H8
	20lost In Love	c.	Lost In Love (IRE)	81	C18
	Copacabana	f.	Miss Ipanema (AUS)	92	E28
	20nordic Breeze	f.	Nordic Breeze	100	B12
Campaigner	c.	Varsity Queen	169	F5	
Rafeef (AUS)	Beating Wings	f.	Cool River	21	E6

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Stable
Rafeef (AUS)	Born Ready	f.	Right And Ready (GB)	121	E11
	20seeking Venus	f.	Seeking Venus	136	B16
	20sitia	c.	Sitia	147	D12
	Perfectly Fabulous	f.	Super Elegant	153	E12
	Nightjar	c.	Vol De Nuit	171	D22
Royal Mo (USA)	20banking April	f.	Banking April	3	B30
	Dance Mo	f.	Care To Dance (CAN)	11	B27
	20emerald Eye	c.	Emerald Eye	34	B3
	20experience Counts	c.	Experience Counts	39	C28
	20free Fall	c.	Free Fall	50	D20
	20gladly	f.	Gladly (IRE)	54	B5
	20josi Di Nero	f.	Josi Di Nero (AUS)	69	B6
	20manousckas Beaut	f.	Manousckas Beaut	85	B7
	20seal My Fate	c.	Seal My Fate	134	D18
	20sukiwarrior	f.	Sukiwarrior (IRE)	152	C13
	20westerns	c.	Westerns	174	D17
	20winning Eyes	c.	Winning Eyes	178	D15
The United States (IRE)	House Of Sussex	c.	Royal Chian	122	D5
Time Thief (AUS)	Stealing The Moon	c.	Lunar Landing	83	H25
	20valediction	c.	Valediction	166	F21
	20arikara	f.	Arikara	188	G2
Trippi (USA)	20captain's Emblem	c.	Captain's Emblem	10	C2
	20fairinthewoods	f.	Fairinthewoods	41	G6
	Mar Del Plata	c.	Mar Del Sur	86	A7
	20salutation	c.	Salutation	129	D7
	J Roops	c.	Shout Out Loud	142	A12
	Girl Of Genoa	f.	Yoshie	180	H16B
Twice Over (GB)	20dancing Delight	c.	Dancing Delight	28	A18
	20district Six	c.	District Six (IRE)	29	F27
	20jet Set Model	c.	Jet Set Model	66	C20
	20mohave Princess	c.	Mohave Princess (AUS)	93	F25
	20nordic Light	c.	Nordic Light	101	A17
	20rubybay	c.	Rubybay	125	D6
	Weather King	c.	Snow And Ice	149	G20
	The Night Ferry	c.	Tia	159	H12
Var (USA)	Daily Express	c.	Daily Flight	27	H6
Vercingetorix	King Of The Gauls	c.	Grande Roche (AUS)	55	H7

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Stable
Vercingetorix	20larking Around	c.	Larking Around (SSL)	78	C19
	20mulher De Branco	f.	Mulher De Branco	95	E23
	20nordic Wind	c.	Nordic Wind	102	A16
	Flying V	f.	Pan Amm	108	E26
	Pop Song	f.	Pritti	117	H10
Visionaire (USA)	Batonchange	c.	Barega	4	A25
	20big Mona	c.	Big Mona (USA)	7	C1
	Flash Lightning	c.	Flichity	44	A24
What A Winter	20fanfare	f.	Fanfare	42	G7
	20freddy's Sister	c.	Freddy's Sister	49	C26
	20jo's Bond	c.	Jo's Bond	68	D19
	Mid Winter Wind	c.	Lady In Black	74	A6
	20maureen De Lago	c.	Maureen De Lago (AUS)	88	F26
	20miss Einstein	f.	Miss Einstein	91	E14
	20pistacchio	f.	Pistacchio	112	B21
	20sarve	f.	Sarve	132	E22
	20single Rose	c.	Single Rose	146	F23
	William Longsword	20beautiful Body	f.	Beautiful Body (AUS)	5
20butterfly Kisses		f.	Butterfly Kisses (IRE)	9	B28
20city Of Athens		c.	City Of Athens (AUS)	16	C3
Cosmic Wind		f.	Cosmic Light	23	G28
Charlemagne		c.	Diva Danny (AUS)	30	F6
20emirates Lady		f.	Emirates Lady (USA)	36	B25
20enchanting Cathy		c.	Enchanting Cathy	37	C30
20exquisite Touch		c.	Exquisite Touch	40	C27
Fibonacci		c.	Fantastic Trip	43	A5
20for The Lads		f.	For The Lads	47	B24
Galaxy Rose		f.	Gallica Rose	53	G26
20jamboree		f.	Jamboree	65	B23
20lady Maher		f.	Lady Maher (AUS)	75	B22
Maria Christina		f.	Maria Theresa	87	G17
20memorable		c.	Memorable (IRE)	89	C16
20off The Mark		c.	Off The Mark	103	D2
20polar Trip		c.	Polar Trip	113	D4
20polly Wolly Doodle		f.	Polly Wolly Doodle	114	B20
20seventh Virtue		f.	Seventh Virtue	140	C15
20sing For Me		c.	Sing For Me (IRE)	145	D11
20street Wise	f.	Street Wise (NZ)	151	C14	
20the Jet Girl	c.	The Jet Girl	157	D13	
20thin Red Line	c.	Thin Red Line (AUS)	158	D14	

Sire	Name	Sex	Dam	Lot	Stable
William Longsword	20tina's Trip	f.	Tina's Trip	160	E18
	William West	c.	Abound West	182	A26